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Creation Adam [930] (0 - 930)  4112BC  -  3182BC 

Seth [912] (130 - 1042)  3982BC  -  3070BC 

Enosh [905] (235 - 1140)  3877BC  -  2972BC 

Kenan [910] (325 - 1235)  3787BC  -  2877BC 

Mahalael [895] (395 - 1290)  3717BC  -  2822BC 

Jared [962] (460 - 1422)  3652BC  -  2690BC 

Enoch [365] (622 - 987)  3490BC  -  3125BC 

Methusela [969] (687 - 1656)  3425BC  -  2456BC 

Lamech [777] (874 - 1651)  3238BC  -  2461BC 

Noah [950] (1056 - 2006)  3056BC  -  2106BC 

Shem [600] (1556 - 2156)  2556BC  -  1956BC 

Arphaxed [438] (1656 - 2094)   2456BC  -  2018BC 
Shelah [433] (1691 - 2124)  2421BC -  1988BC 

Flood (1656) 2456 BC 

Legend 
Name [age at death] (DOB from creation – DOD from creation)  DOB our dating system – DOD our dating system 
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Noah [950] (1056 - 2006)  3056BC  -  2106BC 

Shem [600] (1556 - 2156)  2556BC  -  1956BC 
Arphaxed [438] (1656 - 2094)  2456BC  -  2018BC 

Shelah [433] (1691 - 2124)  2421BC  -  1988BC 

Eber [464] (1721 - 2185)  2391BC  -  1927BC 
Peleg [239] (1755 - 1994)  2357BC  -  2118BC 

Rue [239] (1785 - 2024)  2327BC  -  2088BC 
Serug [230] (1817 - 2047) 2295BC -  2065BC 

Nahor [148] (1847 - 1995)  2265BC  -  2117BC 
Terah [205] (1876 - 2081)  2236BC  -  2031BC 

Abraham [175] (1946 - 2121)  2166BC  -  1991BC 

Isaac [180] (2046 - 2226)  2066BC  -  1886BC 

Jacob [147] (2106 - 2253)  2006BC  -  1859BC 

Joseph [110] (2197 - 2307)  1915BC  -  1805BC 

  Children of Israel move to Egypt (2236)  1876BC 

  Children of Israel enter Promise Land  (2706)  1406BC 

Moses [120] (2586 - 2706)  1526BC – 1406BC 
  Exodus (2666)  1446BC 

  Solomon’s Temple started  ( 3146 )  966 BC 
This is where I correlated our dating system with the 
creation dating system. I found several reference 
books which dated Solomon's temple at 966BC  

Legend 
Name [age at death] (DOB from creation – DOD from creation)  DOB our dating system – DOD our dating system 
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Jesus is born ( 4112 )  [1 AD ] 
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1998 AD  =   6110 years from Creation 
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Ages and References to Patriarchs  
 

Date of 
Birth 

Date of 
Death 

Age at 
Death 

Name Age when 
Son Born 

Son Reference 

0 930 930 Adam 130 Seth Gen 5:3 
130 1042 912 Seth 105 Enosh Gen 5:6 
235 1140 905 Enosh 90 Kenan Gen 5:9 
325 1235 910 Kenan 70 Mahalalel Gen 5:12 
395 1290 895 Mahalalel 65 Jared Gen 5:15 
460 1422 962 Jared 162 Enoch Gen 5:18 
622 987 365 Enoch 65 Methuselah Gen 5:21 
687 1656 969 Methuselah 187 Lamech Gen 5:25 
874 1651 777 Lamech 182 Noah Gen 5:28 

1056 2006 950 Noah 500 Shem Gen 5:321 
1556 2156 600 Shem 100 Arphaxed Gen 11:10 
1656 2094 438 Arphaxed 35 Shelah Gen 11:12 
1691 2124 433 Shelah 30 Eber Gen 11:14 
1721 2185 464 Eber 34 Peleg Gen 11:16 
1755 1994 239 Peleg 30 Rue Gen 11:18 
1785 2024 239 Rue 32 Serug Gen 11:20 
1817 2047 230 Serug 30 Nahor Gen 11:22 
1847 1995 148 Nahor 29 Terah Gen 11:24 
1876 2081 205 Terah 70 Abram Gen 11:26 
1946 2121 175 Abram 100 Isaac Gen 21:5 
2046 2226 180 Isaac 60 Jacob Gen 25:26 
2106 2253 147 Jacob 91 Joseph 2 
2197 2307 110 Joseph    

       

                                                        
1 Gen 5:32 say After  Noah was 500 yr old (ESV, NIV84 translate  ו  as After;  KJV, NKJV translate  ו as And,  NASB95 didn’t translate the ו).  
  We see in Gen 7:6 that Noah was 600 yr old when the flood came. And in Gen 8:13 we see that Noah is 601 yr old after the flood when he got off the ark.  
  Now in Gen 11:10 we see that 2 years after the flood Shem was 100 yr old. So the probable age of Noah when Shem was born was (601+ 2 - 100  = 503 yr old). 
2 See the notes in the Patriarch Ages timeline for how to determine Jacob’s age when Joseph was born. 
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Dating when the children of Isreal moved to Egypt 
Jacob lived in Egypt 17 years (Gen 47:28) and he lived to be 147. So by subtracting 17 from 147, he must have been 130 when he moved to 
Egypt. Now Jacob was born in 2106 plus 130 make it 2236 when the children of Isreal moved to Egypt. 
 

  147 Jacob's age when he died 
-  17  number of years he lived in Egypt 
 130  age when he moved to Egypt 

 
Dating the Exodus 
The children of Isreal live in Egypt for 430 years to the very day (Exodus 12:33). Therefore 2236 + 430 = 2666. 
 

2106 year of  Jacob's birth  
+ 130 age when he moved to Egypt 
+ 430 time that children of Israel lived in Egypt (Ex 12:33) 
2666 year that the Exodus occurred 

 
Dating Mose birth 
Moses lived to be 120 (Duet. 34:7) and he was 80 during the time he came before Pharoah (Exodus 7:6). Which also accounts for the 40 
years of  wandering in the desert. So if 2666 - 80 = 2586 is Moses date of birth. 
 

2666 year of the Exodus 
-  80 Moses's age when he came before Pharoah (Ex 7:6) 
2586 year Moses was born 

 
Dating the start of building the Temple 
In  1 Kings 6:1 it clearly tells us that 480 years has passed since the Exodus until the start of the temple. 2666 + 480 = 3146. 
 

2666 year of the Exodus 
+ 480 time since Exodus until temple started ( 1 Kgs 6:1) 
3146 year the temple was started 
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Revision History 
 
Date Changes 
May 1992 Created using text editor. (Lewisville, Tx at apartment on Corporate Dr 
Aug 1998 Believe this is when I created Word version 
Sept 2007 Believe this is when I added Age at Death 
July 2008 This is when I added DOB/DOD using our dating system 
April 2009 Added Legend, spaced Nahor & Rue for clarity, added revision history page  
Feb 2012 Corrected Bible Refs in table Ages and References to Patriarchs, at sometime they got skewed one line.  

Corrected Seth’s date of death (from creation). Rechecked all date calculations. 
Also added notes for Noah’s age when Shem was born.  
And notes for calculating Jacob’s age when Joseph was born. 
Removed old Revision dates from footer to refer to this page. 

Nov 2013 Corrected date in notes below. 
  
 
Notes: 

• On my 2008 copy, there is confirmation of correlating our dating system. See NIV Study Bible (copyrighted 2002, ISBN 0-310-
92970-9) in the prelude to Genesis-Author and Dating in the 2nd paragraph. Solomon’s temple in 966 BC and the Exodus in 1446 
BC and entry into promise land 1406 BC. 

• If you look on page 2 of the Holman Bible, and under the 2nd & 3rd headings you will find Joseph's death at 1805 BC and 
Abraham's birth at 2166 BC. These actually correspond to the dates in my timeline. 


